Upon the effectivity of this Wage Order, all private sector workers and 
employees in the National Capital Region receiving the minimum wage shall receive an increase of 
TWENTY FIVE PESOS and 50/100 CENTAVOS (P2S.50) per day. The prescribed minimum wage 
rate in the National Capital Region shall be TWO HUNDRED TWENTY THREE PESOS AND FIFTY 
CENTAVOS (P223.50) per day.  

Section 2. The adjustment in this Order does not cover the following:  

A. Workers in the following sectors, which were granted corresponding wage: increases 
on January 1, 1999 - as prescribed by Wage Order No. NCR-O6:  

a.1   Agriculture

[...]

AND FIFTY CENTAVOS (P23.50) per day. 

SECTION 2. Coverage - The wage increase prescribed in the Order shall apply to private 
sector workers and employees in the National Capital Region receiving the previous prescribed daily 
minimum wage rate of one hundred ninety eight pesos (P198.00) regardless of their position, 
designation or status, and irrespective of the method by which their wages are paid, except household 
or domestic helpers and workers employed in the persona1 service of another, including family 
drivers. 

SECTION 3.

[...]

- Employing 11 to 15 workers 
- Employing not more than 10 

workers 

12.00 
   19.00 

B.  Workers in small establishments employing less than ten (10) workers.  

The prescribed minimum wage rate for the foregoing workers shall continue to be ONE 
HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT PESOS (P198.00) per day. 

SECTION 4. EQUIVALENT MONTHL Y WAGE RATES - Without prejudice to existing 
company practices, agreements or policies, the suggested formula indicated below may be used as a 
guide in determining the equivalent monthly minimum wage rates.